WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

CURRY COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 2018-66

A RESOLUTION
AUTHORIZING BUDGETARY ADJUSTMENTS AND REVISIONS

the Board of Commissioners of Curry County meeting in Special Session on November
27, 2018 did propose to make budget adjustments and revisions; and

the County of Curry does, through Budget Resolution 2018-66 ask that authorization for
the budgetary adjustments and revisions be granted, as summarized in the attached
sheet; and

the County of Curry wishes to increase revenue and expenses in the amount of Three
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000.00) in a newly established Fund
#853 New Mexico Finance Authority Loan for Adult Detention Center & Courthouse
Remodel (NMFA/ADC/CH- REN); and

the County of Curry accepted a loan from the Finance Authority to finance the costs of
consfruction of an addition to and renovation of the Adult Detention Center and
renovation of the Courthouse; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of Curry County does hereby approve the

aforementioned budget adjustment(s), and respectfully requests that authorization for
the budgetary adjustments and revisions be granted by the Local Government Division
of the Department of Finance and Administration of the State of New Mexico.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and official seal this 27" day of

E@i’ ,.
- T ‘\ .
‘i-'; ‘3}:
N

“HISS

Berf Mc nlel
N )
e ‘ (4 .ar""‘“‘.. .:f .,
h %

e

November, 2018.

THEBOARD OF COUNTY, MISSIONERS

l

Angelmﬁ%ﬁaoa \/lce Chair

A, Chet Spear

ATirEST o

/' %

Seth Martin

Anastasia Hogland, C
ene = AN

Robert Thornton



REVISED 12/08/06

ENTITY NAME:
ENTITY NUMBER:
FISCAL YEAR:

DFA Resolution Numbaer:

COUNTY OF CURRY

05000

6/30/2019

Department of Finance and Administraton
Local Government Division
Financial Management Bureau
SCHEDULE OF BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS

For Local Government Division use only:

L] 8 (€) © (€) 3] @)
REVENUE
ENTITY EXPENDITURE APPROVED ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTED
RESOULUTION FUND TRANSFER (TO or FROM) BUDGET BUDGET PURPOSE
NUMBER
2018-66 OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS (39900) REVENUE $75,200 | $3,500,000.00 §3,575,200.00 |INCREASE REVENUE BUDGET
2018-66 OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS (39900) EXPENDITURE $13,926,897 $3,500,000.00 $17,426,897.00 |INCREASE EXPENDITURE BUDGET

ADC & COURTHOUSE ADDITION/RENOV

COUNTY FUND 853; DFA FUND #39300

‘ 11-'

.Ar7
. -t -t

1|z1he

LERKIDESIGNEE \

(Date)

l a-n 13

BOAWS-ETIAIRMANIDESIGNEE

(Date),

Column A: Enter the Resolution Number;
Column B: Enter the FUND Number affected;
Column C: Enter REVENUE, EXPENDITURE or TRANSFER TO or TRANSFER FROM;
Column D: Enter APPROVED BUDGET;
Column E: Enter ADJUSTMENT;
Column F: Enter ADJUSTED BUDGET;
Caolumn G: Enter PURPOSE.




